TOTAL ASSETS $ 137,399 $ 138,910

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:

Accounts payable $ 35,162 $ 35,526
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities 6,363 6,995
Current portion of long-term debt 4,325 4,325

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 45,850 46,846
LONG-TERM DEBT 29,178 32,306
SENIOR SUBORDINATED NOTES 23,355 23,355
DEFERRED GAIN 2,106
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 169
DEFERRED RENT 2,200 2,200

TOTAL LIABILITIES 102,689 104,876

MANDATORILY REDEEMABLE PREFERRED STOCK, Series A 463 463
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY:

Common stock 65 65

Edgar Filing: MERCURY AIR GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 12

Additional paid-in capital 21,634 22,449
Retained earnings 16,743 15,651
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (361) (361)
Notes receivable from officers (3,834) (4,233)

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY 34,247 33,571

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 137,399 $ 138,910

7

Edgar Filing: MERCURY AIR GROUP INC - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Six Months Ended For the Three Months Ended
December 31, 2002 December 31, 2002
(In Thousands) (In Thousands)

As As
Previously As Previously As
Reported Restated Reported Restated

Sales and revenues $221,857 $221,857 $113,962 $113,962
Cost and expenses:
Cost of sales 156,247 156,247 80,213 80,213
Operating expenses 52,542 52,772 26,746 26,861

Total costs and expenses 208,789 209,019 106,959 107,074
Gross margin (excluding depreciation and amortization) 13,068 12,838 7,003 6,888

Expenses:
Selling, general and administrative 5,459 5,241 2,760 2,651
Provision for bad debts 759 759 407 407
Depreciation and amortization 4,004 4,049 1,975 1,998
Interest expense 2,791 2,915 1,471 1,531
Debt extinguishments cost 1,733 1,733 1,208 1,208
Interest income (85) (50) (15) 2

Total expenses 14,661 14,647 7,806 7,797

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income tax
provision benefit (1,593) (1,809) (803) (909)
Income tax provision (benefit) (621) (624) (313) (313)

Net income (loss) $ (972) $ (1,185) $ (490) $ (596)

Net loss per common share:
Net loss � basic $ (0.15) $ (0.18) $ (0.08) $ (0.09)
Net loss � diluted $ (0.15) $ (0.18) $ (0.08) $ (0.09)

Risks and Uncertainties

   The $24.0 million Senior Subordinated 12% Note (the �Note�) contains provisions that provide incentives to prepay the principal of the Note. If